
DATE Competition Location Sanctioned Certified

Sat May 9, 2026 Royal Road Race (Provincial 5km Championships) Regina, SK ✓ ✓
Fri May 15, 2026 Reesor 50 (Provincial Long Trail Championships) Reesor Ranch/Cypress Hills ✓ NA

Sat May 23, 2026 Tamarack Ottawa Race Weekend (Canadian 10K Championships) Ottawa, ON ✓ ✓
Sun May 31, 2026 Saskatchewan Marathon (Provincial 10km, 21.1km, and 42.2km Championships) Saskatoon, SK ✓ ✓
Fri Jul 3-5, 2026 Quebec Mega Trail (Canadian Trail Running Championships) Quebec City, QC ✓ NA

Sun Jul 5, 2026 Whiteswan Mile (Road Mile Provincial Championships) Saskatoon, SK ✓ ✓
Sun Aug 16, 2026 Servus Edmonton Marathon(Canadian 21.1km Championships) Edmonton, AB ✓ ✓
Sat Sept 19, 2026 Beaver Flat 50 (Provincial Mountain & Trail Championships) Sask Landing Prov Park ✓ NA

Sat Sept 19, 2026 World Athletics Road Running Championships Copenhagen, Denmark https://worldathletics.org/ ✓ ✓
Sat Oct 10-11, 2026 Marathon Beneva de Montreal (Canadian 5km Championships) Montreal, QC ✓ ✓
Fri Oct 17-18, 2026 Défi des Couleurs (Canadian Mountain Running Championships) Mont-Sainte-Anne, QC ✓ NA

Sun Oct 18, 2026 Toronto Waterfront Marathon (Canadian Marathon Championships) Toronto, ON ✓ ✓
October 2026 Saskatchewan Provincial Cross Country Championships Saskatoon, SK ✓ NA

Sat Nov 28-29, 2026 Canadian Cross Country Championships Quebec City, QC ✓ NA

* Competitions will be added as sanction applications are confirmed
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